## 36th Annual Playford Ball

## The Fancy Ball at the Upper Rooms Bath



**Saturday, March 5, 2016** Olivet Congregational Church 1850 Iglehart Avenue, St. Paul, MN 5:30 p.m. Optional Light Supper 7:00 – 11:30 p.m. Dancing Coleraine English Country Dance Band

Minnesota Country Dance Co-op invites you to participate in an evening of dance in the style of 18th & early 19th c. English country dancing. Dancing master John Playford first published such dances in 1650. The Ball dances will be taught four Sundays in February at **Tapestry Folkdance Center**.

At 5:30 p.m. we offer an optional vegetarian light supper (@ \$10) prior to the evening's merriment. Dancing begins at 7 p.m. with members of Coleraine English Country Dance Band. **The Fancy Ball at the Upper Rooms Bath** encourages period costumes of early nineteenth century and costumes of other ages.

Directions to the Playford Ball

From eastbound 94, go south on Snelling Ave, west on Marshall Ave. The church is located on the corner of Iglehart and Dewey, one block west and one block north of the intersection of Marshall and Fairview. Enter at the courtyard on Dewey. Street parking available.

After Ball Potluck Party
George Ehrenberg 3932 15<sup>th</sup> Ave S, Minneapolis 55407

10:30 Sunday Potluck Brunch Heidi Boehlke 5004 Logan Avenue South #1, Minneapolis 55419

One block north of the intersection of Marshall and Fairview. Enter at the courtyard on Dewey. Street parking available.

Reservations on a sliding fee scale: \$18 - \$35. Suggested \$30. We offer a sliding fee scale to make the Ball more financially accessible. The suggested amount covers the cost of attending the Ball.

Vegetarian light supper @ \$10 per person \$\_\_\_\_\_\_ Dance \$ \_\_\_\_\_ Total enclosed \$ \_\_\_\_\_\_ Please make your check payable to Minnesota Country Dance Co-op.

Name \_\_\_\_\_\_ ( ) I/we need a place to stay Address \_\_\_\_\_\_ ( ) I/we can host out-of-towners phone \_\_\_\_\_ email

Send registration & check to George Ehrenberg, 3932 15<sup>th</sup> Ave S, Minneapolis, MN 55407